

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.16446/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2020 in OA No. 110/2012 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

AMRIT CEMENT LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-06-2022 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Smita Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj M., Adv.
Mr. K.P. Jayaram, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu K., Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 85588/2022 - STAY APPLICATION IN CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.16446/2022

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and perused the material available on record.
2. Issue notice on the Interlocutory Application filed by the petitioner seeking ad-interim stay on the operation and effect of the demand notice dated 3-6-2022 issued by the respondents.
3. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
4. The Registry is directed to list the said application on 19-7-2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)